# Fa1000003380

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
emailed title for Andrea 6/14/20
INZ 1001079157 -10
Office Use Only

100365426691

05/07/21--01016--002 \*\*78.75



### COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Cox, Kliewer & Company, P.C.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Andrea Gimm

	Name of	Person				-
Cox Kliewer & Company, P.C.						
	Firm/Com	ipany				-
2533 Virginia Beach Blvd.						
	Addre	CSS			202	-
Virginia Beach, VA 23452					IJ I	a
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	City/State a	nd Zin code		<u>·</u> •		 
andreag@coxkliewer.com					61	1 1
E-mail address:	(to be used f	for future annual report not	ification)		X	া । হেন্দ্র
For further information concerning this ma-	tter, please c	all:			l: 56	A CONTRACTOR
Andrea Gimm	757 tt (	431-0033				
Name of Person	Area Cod	e Daytime Telepho	ne Numbe	:r		
STREET/COURIER ADDRESS Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303	:	MAILING ADI Registration Sec Division of Corp P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL	tion porations			
Enclosed is a check for the following amou Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEI		OF STATE				
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee S78.75 Filing Certificate of	Fee & 🛛 🖸			) Filing icate of ied Cop	î Status	s &

#### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

#### IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

Cox, Kliewer &	& Company, P.C.				
"[nc.," "Co.," "(	corporation: must include "INCORPORATED," Torp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")		V."		
(If name unavai	lable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name an	dopted for the purpose of transactin	w business in Florida)		
2. Virginia	54-1286613				
(State or country under the law of which it is incorporated) (FEI number, if applicable) 04/18/1984			plicable)		
	(Date of incorporation) (Date of duration, if other than perpetual)				
2533 Virginia B	(Date first transacted business in (SEE SECTIONS 607, 1501 & 607, 150 each Blvd., Virginia Beach, VA 23452	Florida, if prior to registration) 2, F.S., to determine penalty liabili	ıy)		
same		e <u>street</u> address)	2021		
	(Current mailing	address, if different)			
<ol> <li>Name and <u>stre</u> Name:</li> </ol>	et address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. InCorp Services, Inc.	Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	19 PH 1:		
Office Address:	17888 67th Court North		:56		
	Loxahatchee	, Florida 33470	,		
	(City)	(Zip code)			

9. Registered agenCs acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Jackie DeFilippis on behalf of InCorp Services, Inc. (Régistered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

#### • • • • •

#### A. DIRECTORS

🗆 Chairmun	Lawrence Kliewer, Jr	DChairman	Joseph Grey Mason
	2533 Virginia Beach Blvd.	LiVice Chairman	2533 Virginia Beach Blvd.
UNice Chairman DDirector	Address: Virginia Beach, Virginia, 23452	Director	Virginia Beach, Virginia, 23452
R President		President	
TVice President		ØVice President	
Decretary	Treasurer	Secretary	□ Treasurer
⊡0ther	s <del>harcholder</del> ⊠Other	Other	s <del>hareholder</del> ZiQiker
EChairman	Herbert Willard Shartle	⊇Chairman	Craig Clifford Miller
	2533 Virginia Beach Blvd.	□Vice Chairman	2533 Virginia Blvd. Address:
_IDirector	Virginia Beach, Virginia, 23452	Director	Virginia Beach: Virginia 23452
		President	
		XVice President	
		Secretary	Theasures
GÖther	Shareholder	⊡Other	∑ <mark>R</mark> Other
⊡Chairman	Christine Coleman	□Chairman	Andrea Gimm Nome:
⊡Vice Chaiman	2533 Virginia Beach Blvd.	ElVice Chairman	2533 Virginia Beach Blvd. Address:
	Virginia Beach, Virginia, 23452		Virginia Beach, Virginia, 23452
12)President		CPresident	<u></u>
⊡Vice President		□Vice President	
MSecretary	[]]Treasurer	□Secretary	Treasurer
(1)Other	Other	( <b>X</b> Other]	POfficer

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the judex when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

<u>u driñ</u> <u>*fi-rx. FL*</u> Signature of Director or Officer 12.

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in \$.\$17,155, F.S.





5 i - 5

# State Corporation Commission

## CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

1 Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

That Cox, Kliewer & Company, P.C. is duly incorporated under the law of the Commonwealth of Virginia;

That the corporation was incorporated on April 18, 1984;

That the corporation's period of duration is perpetual; and

That the corporation is in existence and in good standing in the Commonwealth of Virginia as of the date set forth below.

Nothing more is hereby certified.

Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date:

March 16, 2021



